published in the Daily Herald, a paper having a general circulation in this District, and all other legal 
requirements having been complied with. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE GLEN ELLYN PARK DISTRICT OF THE 
COUNTY OF DU PAGE AND STATE OF ILLINOIS: 

Section 1.  That the following sums of money in the total amount of THIRTY-ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 
FIFTY THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE DOLLARS ($31,550,131) so much thereof as may be authorized 
by law and as may be needed, are hereby budgeted and appropriated for the purposes of the Glen Ellyn Park 
District, as hereinafter specified for the year beginning January 1, 2026 and ending December 31, 2026.